Epic Shilohs :: Spay/Neuter Pet-Up Agreement

This document is a legal and binding Contract between Sarah Tasca, owner/breeder, and	
(New owner) of the puppy, Identified as	
Microchip number	

For the purposes of this contract the words "puppy" and "dog" may be used interchangeably.

1) I understand that this pet may be upgraded to show/breeding quality if, at 1 year of age, all of the following conditions have been met:

Epic Shilohs has inspected said puppy and agreed to upgrade it;

The Owner has remained a member in good standing of the SSDCA, Inc. for not less then one year;

The Owner has paid the difference to Epic Shilohs, between pet quality price and breed quality price;

The Owner has paid to the ISSR, Inc. a processing fee of \$100; and

The Owner has signed the Co-Ownership Contract/Breeder's Agreement.

2) If, in the sole judgement of the breeder, *Epic Shilohs*, any condition listed in 1) above is not met, the Owner agrees to spay/neuter the puppy at the Owner's expense and in accordance with the following requirements:

a) **MALE** dogs shall not be neutered before the age of one and a half years (18 months) and shall be neutered prior to the age of two years (24 months).

b) **FEMALE** dogs shall not be spayed prior to 3 months after the first heat and must be spayed prior to the age of two years (24 months) if not upgraded.

c) Upon spaying/neutering, the Owner shall return to *Epic Shilohs* a legal Veterinarian Certificate verifying that the spay/neuter procedure has been completed.

The Owner agrees to abide by the Rules of the ISSR, Inc. The Owner shall not breed the above referenced dog, nor register him/her with any other organization for any reason whatsoever. In the event that the Owner fails to uphold this agreement, the Owner shall pay the sum of \$4,500 to *Epic Shilohs* for damages plus any and all legal fees incurred. Any litigation shall be executed in the Province of Ontario Canada; it being the place of origin of this transaction.

Epic Shilohs :: Sarah Tasca Phone : 905-392-0945 www.EpicShilohs.weebly.com EpicShilohs@live.ca

Epic Shilohs :: Spay/Neuter Pet-Up Agreement

I, the Owner, accept full responsibility for the above named dog and release *Epic Shilohs* from any liability. *My* signature below certifies that I have read, understand and agree to Epic Shilohs Spay/Neuter Agreement For Upgradeable Pets

Signature of Owner:		Date:	
Print Name of Owner:			
Address:			
City:	Province:	_ Postal Code:	
Home Phone: <u>(</u>)	Cell Phone: ()	
Email:			
Signature of Seller:		Date:	
Print Name of Seller:			

Epic Shilohs :: Sarah Tasca Phone : 905-392-0945 www.EpicShilohs.weebly.com EpicShilohs@live.ca